

Partnership of Douglas County Governments IGA

2023





Douglas County Community Foundation (DCCF) is committed to responsibly managing philanthropic contributions, maintaining agile funds for emergencies, inspiring generosity, and providing support to local nonprofit organizations serving the needs within our community.

We serve Douglas County in four distinct areas:





NONPROFIT ORGANIZATIONS

DCCF provides Douglas County nonprofits with an opportunity to receive a variety of financial grants in addition to providing operational and functional consultancy services, support, and advice.





CORPORATE PARTNERS

DCCF is the force multiplier in philanthropic endeavors, simplifying, maximizing and recognizing the contributions of our corporate partners. We help business and corporate partners connect their philanthropic efforts with our community.





INDIVIDUAL DONORS

DCCF provides expertise and guidance in connecting

donor passions with giving, making it easy, effective and enduring. DCCF is also the regional champion for

Colorado Gives Day and the "give where you live"

Douglas County Gives campaign.





COMMUNITY EMERGENCY RELIEF FUND

DCCF maintains an agile financial fund dedicated to assisting vetted local nonprofits with financial support in the event of a Douglas County community emergency.



What We've Done



2022 represented a "restart" for Douglas **County Community** Foundation where we built upon the foundations of the previous two decades and added a new dynamic board and operational structure. Our recent accomplishments include:

- Hired first-ever Executive Director
- Held the most successful fundraising events in DCCF history
- Granted largest amount in any single DCCF granting period
- Raised funds allowing DCCF to grant more in a thirteenmonth period than all previous years combined
- Created new, more efficient, and accountable granting process; established quarterly granting cycles
- Created a Community Emergency Relief Fund
- Established a database of nonprofit partners
- Championed DC Gives as part of Colorado Gives Day
- Granted over \$368,000 in 99 grants

dccf.org

What We've Done



From Dec 2021 through Dec 2022 DCCF granted over \$106,900.00 to **Douglas County** nonprofits who directly impact Douglas County School District and their students.

GRANT RECIPIENTS IMPACTING DCSD

- Aspen Effect Youth Leadership \$7,000
- Backpack Society Youth Food Insecurity \$7,500
- DCHA Academic and Athletic Association HS Athletics \$1,500
- Foundation for Douglas County Schools \$25,000
- Happy Crew Anti Teen Suicide Programs \$45,000
- Johnny's Ambassadors Marijuana Education Programs \$7,500
- Lady Trailblazers Girl Leadership Programs \$2,500
- Performing Arts Academy Performing Arts Programs \$500
- Robin's Nest Foundation Teen Mental Health Programs \$9,400
- Whiz Kids Tutoring Tutoring \$1,000

dccf.org

What You Can Do



Your support and partnership along with other Douglas County municipalities and governmental jurisdictions will allow DCCF to continue growing our presence as the philanthropic resource in Douglas County, helping to elevate ALL DC nonprofit organizations through financial grants and operational assistance.

Join us in making Douglas County great!

